COUNTY COMMISSION WORK SESSION January 2, 2024 at 7:00 PM

(Items to be Considered for the Regular Session Agenda on January 16, 2024)

Chairman Bob Rial, Presiding

Call to Order – Chairman Prayer – Designee Pledge to the Flag Roll Call – County Clerk

I. Approval of Minutes December 4, 2023 Work Session

II. Committee Reports

III. <u>Elections</u>

Agricultural Extension Committee Appointments - Commissioner Randy Simpkins, and Ms. Scarlett McMeen – Mayor Bob Rial

IV. New Business

- 1. Industrial Development Board Land Repurchase Mayor Bob Rial
- 2. Ambulance Service Pay Review Mayor Bob Rial
- 3. Budget Amendments All School Funds Board of Education Representative

V. Other Business

VI. Announcements

The next Work Session meeting will be on February 5, 2024 at 7:00 P.M. in the Buford L. (Booty) Reed, Jr. County Commission Chamber of the Dickson County Administration Building, 4 Court Square, Charlotte, Tennessee.

Adjourn